

# **CITY OF CLERMONT, SIPS & SALSA**

## FIDO'S FIESTA COSTUME CONTEST

## **REGISTRATION AND DETAILS**

Name of Owner/Handler: \_\_\_\_\_

Email: \_\_\_\_

Phone:

Dog's Name

Animal Type/Breed: \_\_\_\_

Rules and Details:

- Dog must be on current vaccinations.
- In order to participate dogs must be leashed
- All dog breeds are welcome to participate.
- > There will be a prize for best-dressed pup, and a runner up.
- Check in on Saturday, September 23, at 5:15pm at Waterfront Park Pavilion on the grassy area.
- > Costume contest begin promptly at 5:30pm

Mail completed Registration to: City of Clermont c/o Sips & Salsa 620 W. Montrose St. Clermont, FL 34711. Or you may drop off the application in person at the Clermont City Center during normal business hours 8am to 5pm.

#### **DEADLINE FOR REGISTRATION FORMS IS FRIDAY SEPT. 15, 2023**

If you have, any questions please email Jennifer Stills, jstills@clermontfl.org, 352-708-5951.

WAIVER OF LIABILITY CITY OF CLERMONT'S SIPS & SALSA

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2023

I, the undersigned, realize that participating in the City of Clermont's, Sips & Salsa, Fido's Fiesta Costume Contest on Saturday, September 23rd, is a potentially hazardous activity, and I hereby assume full and complete responsibility for the risk of accident, property damage, bodily injury or death that may occur to me, my accompanying family members, friends and/or pets. I agree to abide by the rules and decisions of any event officials' decision relative to me or my pet's ability to participate in the City of Clermont's, Sip's & Salsa, Fido's Fiesta Costume Contest. I hereby release, waive, hold harmless, forever discharge and covenant not to sue the organizer, volunteers, and any other persons and entities, associated with the City of Clermont, and their respective successors, assignees, officers, employees and agents, for any and all loss, damage, or injury sustained by me, any member(s) of my family, or my pet(s), whether caused by negligence, breach of contract, or otherwise, arising out of or resulting from any act or omission to act, while traveling to or from or participating in the City of Clermont's, Sip's & Salsa, Fido's Fiesta Costume Contest. I grant full permission to any and all of the foregoing to use my (and my accompanying family member's) and my pet's name, or photographs, videotapes, or other recordings of our participation in this event, for any lawful purpose, without obligation or liability to me (and my family member). I certify that my accompanying family member(s) and pet(s) in the City of Clermont's, Sip's & Salsa, Fido's Fiesta Costume Contest prior to participation. I authorize the officials of this event to use their discretion to have me or my family member(s) transported to a medical facility or to allow gualified personnel to render medical care. I further agree that I, or family member(s) or my pet(s) may be examined during the course of the City of Clermont's, Sip's & Salsa, Fido's Fiesta Costume Contest by qualified personnel in the event a problem arises. I have read this agreement carefully, understand it and certify my agreement by my signature below.

#### I Have Read & Understand the Contest Rules & Details.

Pet's Name and Breed:

Owner's Printed Name:

Owner's Signature: A

Date: